Notice of Trust Re: Sarah S. St. Clair - St. Clair Family Trust dated December 20. 2016 (Revocable Trust). NOTICE is hereby given that Carol St. Clair Chlystek is the Trustee of the above named Trust. All persons having claims against Sarah S. St. Clairare requested to make known the same to the trustee or attorney named below. All persons indebted to Sarah S. St. Clair are requested to make payment without delay to the trustee or attorney named, St. Clair Family Trust, Carol St. Clair Chlystek, Trustee, 127 Oak St., Elmhurst, IL 30126, or to John M. Hartzell, Jr., Esq., Houston Harbaugh, P.C., Three Gateway

Center, 401 Liberty Ave., 22nd Fl., Pittsburgh, PA 15222.